
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017761-2021 

Contract

Southern Connector Road

Swindon Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-017761
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02cccf  
Published 27 July 2021, 11:00am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Swindon Borough Council

Swindon Borough Council, Civic Offices, Euclid Street

Swindon

SN1 2JH

Contact

Ms Claire Bevan

Email

cbevan@swindon.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7341077568

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017761-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017761-2021
mailto:cbevan@swindon.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK14 - Swindon

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.swindon.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.swindon.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.swindon.gov.uk/
http://www.swindon.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Southern Connector Road

Reference number

DN487900

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45220000 - Engineering works and construction works

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

The proposed scheme is aimed at designing a brand new road to cope with the significant
increase in travel demand that will be created by the New Eastern Villages (NEV)
development.

The proposed scheme will consist of the following key components:

• Part signalisation of the A419 Commonhead Roundabout;

• Improvement to existing Pack Hill, leading to the proposed SCR roundabout;

• New roundabout at the junction of the SCR and Pack Hill;

• New T-Junction and realignment of The Marsh;

• New bridge over Liden Brook and two culverts to accommodate local minor live streams;

• New signalised crossroads at the junction with Wanborough Road; and;

• Tie-in with the NEV development based on the 2016 Masterplan

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No



Page 4 to 8

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £12,853,498

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45233000 - Construction, foundation and surface works for highways, roads

71322000 - Engineering design services for the construction of civil engineering works

45233120 - Road construction works

45233121 - Main road construction works

45232450 - Drainage construction works

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK14 - Swindon

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The proposed scheme is aimed at designing a brand new road to cope with the significant
increase in travel demand that will be created by the New Eastern Villages (NEV)
development.

The proposed scheme will consist of the following key components:

• Part signalisation of the A419 Commonhead Roundabout;

• Improvement to existing Pack Hill, leading to the proposed SCR roundabout;

• New roundabout at the junction of the SCR and Pack Hill;

• New T-Junction and realignment of The Marsh;

• New bridge over Liden Brook and two culverts to accommodate local minor live streams;

• New signalised crossroads at the junction with Wanborough Road; and;

• Tie-in with the NEV development based on the 2016 Masterplan

II.2.5) Award criteria



Page 5 to 8

Quality criterion - Name: Project Delivery / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: ECI Site Investigations / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Stakeholder Management / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Risks and Opportunities / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Key People and Organisation / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Assessing Compensation Events / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Assurance of Defined Costs / Weighting: 3

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Assurance Proposal / Weighting: 2

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction will be used

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 140-345633

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 December 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:345633-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 7 to 8

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Buckingham Group Contracting Ltd

Silverstone Road, Stowe, ,

Buckinghamshire

MK18 5LJ

Email

dave.meeney@buckinghamgroup.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1280823355

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ13 - Buckinghamshire CC

National registration number

2181671

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £12,853,498

mailto:dave.meeney@buckinghamgroup.co.uk


Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Swindon Borough Council

Swindon

SN1 2JH

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T06:42:42+0000
	TCPDF




